# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0703204012 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/01/2007 08:54 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared by: PUPMI SHAH
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC
1661 Worthington Ropu, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, Fiorius 23409
Loan Number: 33410895
Investor # 2352

HEGORD 200

### ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated DECEMBER 12, 2003 and executed by NARY RUPERT AND WILLIE RUPERT, as Mortgagor(s), to INDYMAC BANK F.S.B., A FEDERALLY CRIARTERED SAVINGS BANK as Beneficiary in the amount of \$108,750.00, and recorded on  $\frac{2 \cdot 2 \cdot 0 \cdot 1}{2 \cdot 2 \cdot 2 \cdot 2}$ , as document number  $\frac{0 \cdot 10 \cdot 20 \cdot 20 \cdot 1}{2 \cdot 2 \cdot 2 \cdot 2}$ , in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County Illinois, the undersigned hereby releases said Mortgage which formally encumbered the described property:

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION:**

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 1 IN CHANNING M. COLEMANS ADDITION TO AVSTIN, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 26 82/100 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1// ON SECTION 04, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Commonly known as 5464 WEST KAMERLING AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL

Tax ID #: 16-04-117-022-0000

Dated: DECEMBER 11, 2006

When Recorded Mail To:
Financial Dimensions, Inc.
1400 Lebanon Church Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Sy By My

0703204012 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

Name: Neil Dyson Title: Servicing Officer

DOOP OF STATE OF FLORIDA

**COUNTY OF PALM BEACH** 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, on DECEMBER 11, 2006, by Neil Dyson, Servicing Officer of OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC, on behalf of the company. Neil Dyson is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

Notary Fublic - State of Florida C/orts Original

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Doris Chapman
Commission # DD518204
Expires: FFB. 14, 2010
Bonded Tru Allantic Bonding Co., Inc.

0703204012 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

OFB No: 33410895

#### EXHIBIT'A'

#### Assignment of Deed of Trust/Mortgage

			T OI TYRSEY I	rorcgage	
This form is f	furnished by Indy	Mac Bank, P.S	l. TR		
For value le	onsideration, the	undersigned l	i <b>creb</b> y grants, ass	ione and team	
ATT	<u> </u>			-End, and Hall	яета го:Х
All interest u	der that certain	Deed of Trust/	Mortgage dated:	12 12 03	
	3 11 F-1 K 11 F-1	-	eried wom	an as he	csale
-may set	parce - 2. pro	pecty			
and recorded	as Instrument No				
official record	s in the office of a	ha Carrata Ba	, in Book	, Page	, of
	Trivoi'	Townsender	A		County,
of Record, tog	ether with the Pro	omigany Note s	described as per	said Deed of Tr	ust/Mortgag
also all rights	accrued or to acc	rue under said	Deed of Trust/M	ced of Trust/M ortgage.	ortgage and
Dated: 1/2	104	<u>Op/</u>	yMac Bank, F.S.	В.	
State of: Miss		1			
County of: Ja		ву: /	Varle		
•					<del></del>
	1 -10	VIII (	mio Craban - V	ice President	
On 12	04.	before me the	undersigne/, N	otomi Philit :	• •
state, persona	lly appeared Anto	nio Gamban –	Vice President	nerrorelle le	and for said
proved to me o	on the basis of sat	infactory evide	one to be the new	bersonany kno	wn to me (of
is/ <del>ere</del> subscri	bed to the within	instrument and	l acknowledged to	Mose na	me (e)
			capacity(100), and	that by his/h	er/their
person(s) acted	d, executed the in:	striment	r me entity upon	behan c. which	the
				76	
Witness my ha	and official sec	al ·	<b>N.</b>	<i>U</i>	•
	•			REITY	
· /	Dom	1 11	Nota	BETTY COTTON Y Public - Notary State of Allers	
Signature 🗘	Bellya	alles			Seal
D	//		My Comm	Jackson County	
schereg ph. 1460	te B. Van Stenwyk-Ha	edloc	A GOLLAI	dockson County dission Expires Jon	27, 2007
					-
	D		^ · ·	-	
	ray i	to the	Order (	月	
	•				
•					
	With	out Re	CONTRA		
	TL_I			-	•
-	inay	M <del>,30 B</del> ;	mk FS	B	
	Dw				
	Dy.	310	moon		
	(		-		
	Anto	nio Ga	mhan	٠.	
		• •			• •
	Vice	Preside	ent		·
,					
4 ~~	CNT Tree to the				
100	CWEN Loan Se	ervicing. LLC			
1	/ 1 ***	-0, -40			

1661 Worthington Road • Suite 100

West Palm Reach, Florida 33409

Centrepark West